Drilling  -   -   -

Assay  -   15,000   15,000

Geological review and mineral resource estimation  -   -   -

Sub-Total  20,000   140,000   160,000

Total  4,850,000   4,800,000   9,650,000

The above tables are a statement of current intentions as of the date of this announcement. As with any

budget, intervening events (including exploration success or failure) and new circumstances have the

potential to affect the manner in which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right to alter

the way funds are applied on this basis.

http://www.axelreelimited.com.au/
mailto:info@axelreelimited.com.au

ASX : AXL
ACN: 665 921 273

832 High St
Kew East VIC

Australia 3102

www.axelreelimited.com.au
info@axelreelimited.com.au

4

Updated Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Below is the updated pro-forma statement of financial position based on the actual amount of funds

($13,283,775) raised under the Offer.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION

REVIEWED 31
DEC 23

($)

SUBSEQUENT
EVENT

ADJUSTMENTS
($)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

($)

PRO FORMA
BALANCE

AFTER OFFER
($)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  656,037  (119,259)   12,039,377   12,576,155

Trade and other payables  193,517  (8,732)   -   184,785

Total current assets  849,554  (127,991)   12,039,377   12,760,940

Total assets  849,554  (127,991)   12,039,377   12,760,940

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  140,532   217,783   -   358,315

Total Current Liabilities 140,532 217,783   -   358,315

Total Liabilities 140,532 217,783   -   358,315

Net Assets  709,022  (345,774)   12,039,377   12,402,625

Equity

Issued capital  1,702,227   40,607   11,991,528   13,734,362

Reserves   -   1,701,750   1,701,750

Retained earnings (993,205)  (386,381)  (1,653,901)  (3,033,487)

Total equity  709,022  (345,774)   12,039,377   12,402,625

Statement of Capital Structure

FULL SUBSCRIPTION

Shares on issue at date of lodgement of the Prospectus 108,035,612

Shares issued pursuant to the Public Offer 66,418,875

Total Shares currently on Issue post-Offer 174,454,487

Notes:

1. The material rights and liabilities attaching to the Shares are summarised in Section 10.2 of the Prospectus.

2. The Shares on issue at date of lodgement of the Prospectus:

(a) 1 Share issued on incorporation of the Company at an issue price of $1;

(b) 89,961,666 Shares which were issued for nil cash consideration to the shareholders of Foxfire Metals (FM Shareholders),